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DECEMBER 31, 2020 

1. Ledger Assets, Decembe r 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4 ... ............................................... $3,638,668 

INCOME· INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS 

PREMIUMS 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) 
Reinsurance Specific Net 

Direct Premiums Reinsurance Premiums 
Premium Assumed Premiums Ceded (1+2-3=4) 

2. Fire $1,271,466 $0 $875 $1,270,591 

3. Windstorm 1,003,272 0 875 1,002,397 

4. Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 

5. Homeowners assumed xxxxxxx 0 0 0 

6. Totals $2,274,738 $0 $1,750 $2,272,988 

7. Aggregate excess loss re insurance paid 705,142 

8. Total net assessments, p remiums and fees (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8) $1,567,846 

9. Net interest received on b onds 74,031 

10. Increase in adjustment of bonds $ 808 , less 

$ 10,836 decrease in adjustment of bonds (10,028) 

11. Dividends received 37,170 

12. Interest received on bank deposits (schedule C-2, column 7) 2 

13. Interest received on mortg age loans (schedule D, column 6) 0 

14. Other interest 0 

15. Profit on sale of investme nt 346 

16. Rents received* 4,200 

17. Total income from investm ents (items 9 through 16) $105,721 

18. Borrowed money 0 

19. Premiums collected for ot her companies (less refunds) 0 

20. Checks charged off 0 

21. Increase in ledger liabilitie s 1,696 

22. Underwriting expense reim bursement 10,924 

23. Federal income tax refund 0 

24. Miscellaneous income 0 

25. Crop Hail Contingency Co mrnission 

26. 

27. Total (items 18 through 26 ) $12,620 

28. Total income (items 8,17 , and 27) $1,686,187 

29. Total assets and income ( item 1 plus item 28) $5,324,855 

"Includes $1,200 for association's occupancy of its own buildings 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 2 



DECEMBER 31, 2020 

1. Amount brought forward from Ii ne 29, page 2 

DISBUR SEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS 
(1 ) (2) 

Direct Reinsurance 
Losses Assumed 

2. Fire $763,780 $0 

3. Windstorm 106,369 0 

4. Crop Hail 0 0 

5. Homeowners Assumed xxxxxxx 0 

6. Totals $870,149 $0 

7. Received from aggregate exces s loss reinsurance 

8. Total of all net losses (line 6, co I. 4 - line 7 = line 8) 

OPERATING EXPENSE 

9. Loss Adjustment Expenses 

10. Commissions 

11. Advertising 

12. Boards, bureaus and associatio ns 

13. Inspection and loss prevention 

14. Salaries of officers 

15. Expenses of officers 

16. Salaries of office employees 

17. Employee welfare 

18. Insurance 

19. Directors' compensation 

20. Directors' expenses 

21 Rent and rent items 

22. Equipment 

23. Printing, stationery and supplies 

24. Postage and telephone 

25. Legal and auditing 

26. State insurance taxes March 1 0 

June 1 9,860 August 15 

27. Insurance Division licenses and fees 

28. Payroll taxes 

29. All other taxes (excluding Feder a! income) 

30. Real estate expenses 

31. Real estate taxes 

32. Interest on borrowed money 

33. Miscellaneous 

a. Travel 

b. i)ata processing 

c. Meals and entertainment 

d. Management fee 

e. Donations 

f. Automobile Expense 

34. 

35. Total operating expense (items 9 through 34) 

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE 

36. Borrowed money repaid 

37. Depreciation on real estate 

38. Loss on sale of investments 

39. Federal income tax Prior year o Current year 

40. Premium collections transmitted to other companies 

41. Commission paid agents for oth 

42. Decrease in ledger liabilities 

43. 

ef companies 

44. Total non-operating expense (ite ms 36 through 43) 

45. Total disbursements (items 8, 3 5 and 44) 

(3) 
Specific Reinsurance 

Recovered 

$0 

0 

0 

$0 

11,476 

0 

46. Balance - ledger assets, Decem ber 31st must agree with Line 22,Column 1 ,Page 4 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 3 

$5,324,855 

(4) 
Net Losses Paid 

(1+2-3=4) 

$763,780 

106,369 

0 

0 

$870,149 

88,604 

$781,545 

49,385 

340,383 

10,992 

13,531 

11,741 

62,500 

299 

22,753 

59,378 

10,400 

5,700 

0 

1,300 

3,064 

6,572 

10,468 

22,000 

21,336 

535 

14,046 

0 

13,733 

8,231 

0 

3,640 

1,483 

19,503 

1,167 

11,348 

12,017 

8,651 

............ $746,156 

0 

15,550 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$15,550 

$1,543,251 

$3,781,604 



ASSETS - DECEMBER 31,2020 

(1) NOn-ledg~/inciUding (3) (4) (5) 
Assets not admitted Current Year Prior Year 

excess of market including excess of Net Net 
Ledger Assets (or amortized) over book over marKet Admitted Assets Admitted Assets 

bOOk value or amortized values (1+2-3=4) 

1. Bonds (schedule A - part 1) $ 2,119,934 $ 0 $ 0 $2,119,934 $2,025,893 

2. Stocks (schedule A - part 2) 1,146,313 349,372 0 1,495,685 1,329,038 

3. Bank Balances 

3.1 Subject to check (C-1) 332,639 332,639 274,564 

3.2 On interest (C-2) 0 0 0 

4. Mortgage Loans (schedule D) 

4.1 First liens 0 0 

4.2 Other than first 0 0 

5. Collateral loans (schedule E) 0 0 

6. Real estate (schedule F) 166,261 49,318 116,943 115,600 

7. Cash in office 0 0 0 

8. Unpaid Premiums 

8.1 Due before November 1 0 2,096 2,096 xxxxxxx 

8.2 Due after November 1 0 2,965 0 2,965 2,198 

9. Bills receivable xxxxxxx 

10. Agents' balances 0 0 

11, Reinsurance receivable on paid 
losses 0 2,636 2,636 0 

12, Accrued interest xxxxxxx 18,791 18,791 18,357 

13. Accrued rent due xxxxxxx 0 0 

14. Equipment and furniture 7,660 7,660 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx 

15. Supplies xxxxxxx xxxxxxx 

16. Automobiles 8,797 8,797 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx 

17, Cash surrender value of life ins 0 0 0 

18, Federal income tax recoverable 20,718 20,718 

19, Electronic data 
processing equipment 0 0 0 0 

20, Overwrite fee receivable 0 751 0 751 783 

21. Reinsurance Premium Refund 0 19,925 0 19,925 0 

22. Totals $3,781,604 $ 417,254 $ 88,589 $4,110,269 $3,766,433 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report, 4 



LIABILITIES - DECEMBER 31, 2020 
Current Year Prior Year 

1. Unpaid claims (reported) $ 160,000 

2. Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported) 25,000 

3. Total unpaid losses 185,000 

4. Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses 9,000 

5. Net unpaid claims $176,000 $63,300 

6. Unpaid adjusting expenses 2,000 3,000 

7. Ceded reinsurance balances payable 0 402 

8. Unpaid salaries and commissions 30,599 31,117 

9. Borrowed money 200 0 

10. Interest due on borrowed money 0 0 

11 . Amounts withheld for the account of others 5,686 4,390 

12. Taxes payable: Real estate 8,300 8,162 

Federal income 0 0 

Premium (213) (1,616) 

Other 0 0 

13. Other unpaid expenses 1,386 892 

14. Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted 10,337 9,504 

15. Premiums received in advance 78,109 56,770 

*16. Unearned premium reserve 766,762 772,589 

17. Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable 

18. Miscellaneous Liabilities 

19. Total liabilities $ 1,079,166 $ 948,510 

20. Surplus $ 3,031,103 $ 2,817,923 

21. Total liabilities and surplus $ 4,110,269 $ 3,766,433 

(line 21 must agree with line 22, column 4, page 4) 

* Method of calculation: Actual; Daily Pro-Rata 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 5 



HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 
Gross Premium 

Fire 1,271,466 1,281,853 1,379,818 1,497,695 1,486,732 
Windstorm 1,003,272 1,013,926 1,077,494 1,106,372 1,086,482 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 2,274,738 2,295,779 2,457,312 2,604,067 2,573,214 

Net Premiums Written 
Fire 1,270,591 1,281,228 1,379,193 1,494,770 1,482,832 
Windstorm 1,002,397 1,013,301 1,076,869 1,103,447 1,082,582 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 2,272,988 2,294,529 2,456,062 2,598,217 2,565,414 
Total Net of Agg 1,567,846 1,624,200 1,697,569 1,722,651 1,830,537 

Gross Losses Paid 
Fire 763,780 960,704 593,225 536,687 676,468 
Windstorm 106,369 73,872 618,181 850,975 1,363,724 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 870,149 1,034,576 1,211,406 1,387,662 2,040,192 

Net Losses Paid 
Fire 763,780 960,704 593,225 536,687 676,468 
Windstorm 106,369 73,872 618,181 850,975 1,363,724 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 870,149 1,034,576 1,211,406 1,387,662 2,040,192 
Total Net of Agg 781,545 745,456 1,080,105 1,067,337 1,370,709 

Loss Percenta!!e (Direct) 
Fire LosseslFire Prem 60.1% 74.9% 43.0% 35.8% 45.5% 
Windstorm Losses/Windstorm Prem 10.6% 7.3% 57.4% 76.9% 125.5% 
Crop Hail Losses/Crop Hail Prem 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Total Losses/Total Prem 38.3% 45.1% 49.3% 53.3% 79.3% 

Loss Percenta2e (Net) 
Fire LosseslFire Prem 60.1% 75.0% 43.0% 35.9% 45.6% 
Windstorm Losses/Windstorm Prem 10.6% 7.3% 57.4% 77.1% 126.0% 
Crop Hail Losses/Crop Hail Prem 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Total Losses/Total Prem 38.3% 45.1% 49.3% 53.4% 79.5% 
Total Net Agg Losses/Total Net Agg Prem 49.8% 45.9% 63.6% 62.0% 74.9% 

Balance Sheet Items 
Total Admitted Assets 4,110,269 3,766,433 3,260,638 3,729,259 3,528,614 
Liabilities 1,079,166 948,510 1,016,458 1,612,944 1,251,695 
Surplus 3,031,103 2,817,923 2,244,180 2,116,315 2,276,919 
Bonds 2,119,934 2,025,893 1,881,200 1,924,624 2,025,619 
Stocks 1,495,685 1,329,038 1,057,954 1,514,631 1,209,659 
Real Estate 116,943 115,600 130,291 144,982 212,290 
Unpaid Premium (line 8.1) 0 0 0 0 0 
Unpaid Premium (line 8.2) 2,965 2,198 10,258 18,121 15,402 
Agents' Balances 0 0 0 0 0 
Unearned Premium 766,762 772,589 820,446 872,805 859,863 

Balance Sheet Percenta2es 
Bonds/Admitted Assets 51.6% 53.8% 57.7% 51.6% 57.4% 
Stocks/ Admitted Assets 36.4% 35.3% 32.4% 40.6% 34.3% 
Real Estate/ Admitted Assets 2.8% 3.1% 4.0% 3.9% 6.0% 
Unpaid Prem (line 8.2)/Admitted Assets 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 
Agents' Balances/ Admitted Assets 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

IncomelDisbursement Items 
Total Income 1,686,187 1,810,761 1,911,360 2,026,305 1,992,497 
Total Disbursements 1,543,251 1,568,258 2,089,278 1,964,304 2,267,488 
Operating Expense 746,156 805,901 857,025 864,432 858,859 
Commissions 340,383 343,377 367,639 389,742 384,760 
Investment Income 105,721 152,055 202,375 158,346 149,793 
Salaries (lines 14-17) 144,930 190,505 215,200 180,064 171,356 

Other 
Gross Risk in Force 543,638,942 543,606,992 558,592,238 655,274,453 672,997,258 
Number of Policies 1,223 1,280 1,348 1,472 1,542 
Operating ExpenselN et Premium 32.8% 35.1% 34.9% 33.3% 33.5% 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 15 
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		This Statement must be filed before March 1, with the Iowa Insurance Division

		1963 Bell Ave, Suite 100 Des Moines, IA 50315

		ANNUAL STATEMENT

		FOR THE YEAR ENDED

		December 31, 2020

		OF THE

				135

				County Mutual Number

				GERMAN FARMERS MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

				County Mutual Name

				116 N. MAIN AVENUE

				Address

				SIOUX CENTER, IA  51250

				City, State Zip Code

				712-722-2571

		Area Code and Telephone Number

				jason@germanfarmers.com

				E-Mail Address

		OFFICERS

		President		Jason B. Moeller										P.O. Address		Sioux Center, IA  51250

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Vice President				Bruce Koerselman								P.O. Address		Le Mars, IA  51031

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Secretary  __________________________________		Bruce Koerselman										P.O. Address		Le Mars, IA  51031

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Treasurer  __________________________________		Jason B. Moeller										P.O. Address		Sioux Center, IA  51250

																City or Town and Zip Code

		DIRECTORS

		NAME										POST OFFICE AND ZIP CODE								TERM EXPIRES

		Sam Chase										Little Rock, IA  51243								2021

		James Kennedy										Rock Rapids, IA  51246								2021

		Jeff Kruse										Inwood, IA  51240								2021

		Jerry Muilenburg										Orange City, IA  51041								2022

		Jeff Eilts										Ireton, IA  51027								2022

		Steve Rehder										Hawarden, IA  51023								2022

		David Borchers										Akron, IA  51001								2023

		Gaylen Tapper										Akron, IA  51001								2023

		Nick Staab										Remsen, IA  51050								2023

		The officers of the reporting entity, being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers  of the reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the filing period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed, to the best of their knowledge and belief, on a modified cash basis in accordance with traditional statutory accounting standards, state laws and Iowa Insurance Division instructions.  Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the designated officers also includes any related electronic filing with the Iowa Insurance Division, when such filing is elected by the Association.

		(Signature)												(Signature)

		Jason B. Moeller										Bruce Koerselman

		(Printed Name President)										(Printed Name Secretary)

		Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____________ day of _______________, 2021

		(Notary Public Signature)



jason@germanfarmers.com



AFSI

		

		DECEMBER 31, 2020

		1.		Ledger Assets, December 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4....................................								.		$3,638,668

						INCOME - INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS												Balance Comparisons

						PREMIUMS												12/31/20		12/31/19				$ Change		% Change				Reason for Large Difference

						(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

								Reinsurance		Specific		Net

						Direct		Premiums		Reinsurance		Premiums

						Premium		Assumed		Premiums Ceded		(1+2-3=4)

		2.		Fire		$1,271,466		$0		$875		$1,270,591

		3.		Windstorm		1,003,272		0		875		1,002,397

		4.		Crop Hail		0		0		0		0

		5.		Homeowners assumed		xxxxxxx		0		0		0

		6.		Totals		$2,274,738		$0		$1,750		$2,272,988						2,272,988		2,294,529				(21,541)		-0.94%

		7.		Aggregate excess loss reinsurance paid								705,142						705,142		670,329				34,813		5.19%

		8.		Total net assessments, premiums and fees (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8)										$1,567,846

		9.		Net interest received on bonds								74,031						74,031		69,415				4,616		6.65%

		10.		Increase in adjustment of bonds				$   808		, less

						$   10,836		decrease in adjustment of bonds				(10,028)						(10,028)		(7,205)				(2,823)		39.18%

		11.		Dividends received								37,170						37,170		64,667				(27,497)		-42.52%

		12.		Interest received on bank deposits (schedule C-2, column 7)								2						2		- 0				2

		13.		Interest received on mortgage loans (schedule D, column 6)								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		14.		Other interest								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		15.		Profit on sale of investment								346						346		20,513				(20,167)		-98.31%

		16.		Rents received*								4,200						4,200		4,665				(465)		-9.97%

		17.		Total income from investments (items 9 through 16)										$105,721

		18.		Borrowed money								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		19.		Premiums collected for other companies (less refunds)								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		20.		Checks charged off								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		21.		Increase in ledger liabilities								1,696						1,696		- 0				1,696						Decrease last year

		22.		Underwriting expense reimbursement								10,924						10,924		10,976				(52)		-0.47%

		23.		Federal income tax refund								0						- 0		20,719				(20,719)		-100.00%

		24.		Miscellaneous income								0						- 0		2,811				(2,811)		-100.00%

		25.		Crop Hail Contingency Commission

		26.

		27.		Total (items 18 through 26)										$12,620

		28.		Total income (items 8, 17, and 27)										$1,686,187

		29.		Total assets and income (item 1 plus item 28)										$5,324,855

				*Includes $1,200  for association's occupancy of its own buildings



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. &C2

Kaylee Sajdak:
Hard-Keyed



AFSE

		

		DECEMBER 31, 2020

		1.		Amount brought forward from line 29, page 2										$5,324,855				Balance Comparisons

				DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS														12/31/20		12/31/19				$ Change		% Change				Reason for Large Difference

						(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

						Direct		Reinsurance		Specific Reinsurance		Net Losses Paid

						Losses		Assumed		Recovered		(1+2-3=4)

		2.		Fire		$763,780		$0		$0		$763,780

		3.		Windstorm		106,369		0		0		106,369

		4.		Crop Hail		0		0		0		0

		5.		Homeowners Assumed		xxxxxxx		0				0

		6.		Totals		$870,149		$0		$0		$870,149						870,149		1,034,576				(164,427)		-15.89%

		7.		Received from aggregate excess loss reinsurance								88,604						88,604		289,120				(200,516)		-69.35%

		8.		Total of all net losses (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8)										$781,545

				OPERATING EXPENSE

		9.		Loss Adjustment Expenses								49,385						49,385		55,010				(5,625)		-10.23%

		10.		Commissions								340,383						340,383		343,377				(2,994)		-0.87%

		11.		Advertising								10,992						10,992		11,234				(242)		-2.15%

		12.		Boards, bureaus and associations								13,531						13,531		14,361				(830)		-5.78%

		13.		Inspection and loss prevention								11,741						11,741		12,032				(291)		-2.42%

		14.		Salaries of officers								62,500						62,500		60,500				2,000		3.31%

		15.		Expenses of officers								299						299		100				199		199.00%

		16.		Salaries of office employees								22,753						22,753		65,424				(42,671)		-65.22%				PPP forgiveness

		17.		Employee welfare								59,378						59,378		64,481				(5,103)		-7.91%

		18.		Insurance								10,400						10,400		10,131				269		2.66%

		19.		Directors' compensation								5,700						5,700		7,654				(1,954)		-25.53%

		20.		Directors' expenses								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		21		Rent and rent items								1,300						1,300		1,300				- 0		0.00%

		22.		Equipment								3,064						3,064		4,639				(1,575)		-33.95%

		23.		Printing, stationery and supplies								6,572						6,572		6,812				(240)		-3.52%

		24.		Postage and telephone								10,468						10,468		11,324				(856)		-7.56%

		25.		Legal and auditing								22,000						22,000		21,650				350		1.62%

		26.		State insurance taxes March 1				0

				June 1		9,860		August 15		11,476		21,336						21,336		23,124				(1,788)		-7.73%				less premium

		27.		Insurance Division licenses and fees								535						535		570				(35)		-6.14%

		28.		Payroll taxes								14,046						14,046		13,493				553		4.10%

		29.		All other taxes (excluding Federal income)								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		30.		Real estate expenses								13,733						13,733		10,855				2,878		26.51%

		31.		Real estate taxes								8,231						8,231		7,994				237		2.96%

		32.		Interest on borrowed money								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		33.		Miscellaneous								3,640						3,640		4,647				(1,007)		-21.67%

				a. Travel								1,483						1,483		4,712				(3,229)		-68.53%				COVID

				b. Data processing								19,503						19,503		17,427				2,076		11.91%

				c. Meals and entertainment								1,167						1,167		2,947				(1,780)		-60.40%				COVID

				d. Management fee								11,348						11,348		11,677				(329)		-2.82%

				e. Donations								12,017						12,017		10,112				1,905		18.84%

				f. Automobile Expense								8,651						8,651		8,314				337		4.05%

		34.

		35.		Total operating expense (items 9 through 34)								.		$746,156

						NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

		36.		Borrowed money repaid								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		37.		Depreciation on real estate								15,550						15,550		15,516				34		0.22%

		38.		Loss on sale of investments								0						- 0		524				(524)		-100.00%

		39.		Federal income tax Prior year		0		Current year		0		0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		40.		Premium collections transmitted to other companies								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		41.		Commission paid agents for other companies								0						- 0		- 0				- 0

		42.		Decrease in ledger liabilities								0						- 0		861				(861)		-100.00%

		43.

		44.		Total non-operating expense (items 36 through 43)										$15,550

		45.		Total disbursements (items 8, 35 and 44)										$1,543,251

		46.		Balance - ledger assets, December 31st must agree with Line 22,Column 1,Page 4										$3,781,604

												Book Income		$141,240



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. &C3



AFSA

		

		ASSETS - DECEMBER 31, 2020

								(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)

										Non-ledger including		Assets not admitted		Current Year		Prior Year

										excess of market		including excess of		Net		Net

								Ledger Assets		(or amortized) over		book over market		Admitted Assets		Admitted Assets

										book value		or amortized values		(1+2-3=4)

																						12/31/20		12/31/19				$ Change		% Change		Reason for Large Difference

		1.		Bonds (schedule A - part 1)				$   2,119,934		$   0		$   0		$2,119,934		$2,025,893						$2,119,934		$2,025,893				$94,041		4.64%

		2.		Stocks (schedule A - part 2)				1,146,313		349,372		0		1,495,685		1,329,038						$1,495,685		$1,329,038				$166,647		12.54%

		3.		Bank Balances

				3.1 Subject to check (C-1)				332,639						332,639		274,564						$332,639		$274,564				$58,075		21.15%

				3.2 On interest (C-2)				0						0		0

		4.		Mortgage Loans (schedule D)

				4.1 First liens										0		0

				4.2 Other than first										0		0

		5.		Collateral loans (schedule E)										0		0

		6.		Real estate (schedule F)				166,261				49,318		116,943		115,600						$116,943		$115,600				$1,343		1.16%		Non-admitted RE per the state

		7.		Cash in office				0						0		0

		8.		Unpaid Premiums

				8.1 Due before November 1				0		2,096		2,096		xxxxxxx

				8.2 Due after November 1				0		2,965		0		2,965		2,198						$2,965		$2,198				$767		34.90%		1-30 day category lower in 2019

		9.		Bills receivable										xxxxxxx

		10.		Agents' balances										0		0

		11.		Reinsurance receivable on paid

				losses				0		2,636				2,636		0						$2,636		$0				$2,636

		12.		Accrued interest				xxxxxxx		18,791				18,791		18,357						$18,791		$18,357				$434		2.36%

		13.		Accrued rent due				xxxxxxx						0		0

		14.		Equipment and furniture				7,660				7,660		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

		15.		Supplies										xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

		16.		Automobiles				8,797				8,797		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

		17.		Cash surrender value of life ins				0						0		0

		18.		Federal income tax recoverable						20,718		20,718

		19.		Electronic data

				processing equipment				0				0		0		0						$0		$0				$0

		20.		Overwrite fee receivable				0		751		0		751		783						$751		$783				($32)		-4.09%

		21.		Reinsurance Premium Refund				0		19,925		0		19,925		0						$19,925		$0				$19,925

		22.		Totals				$3,781,604		$   417,254		$   88,589		$4,110,269		$3,766,433

		*		In Balance???		*		3,781,604

								0.00
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AFSL

		

		LIABILITIES - DECEMBER 31, 2020

												Current Year		Prior Year

		1.		Unpaid claims (reported)						$   160,000

		2.		Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported)						25,000

		3.		Total unpaid losses						185,000

		4.		Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses						9,000

		5.		Net unpaid claims								$176,000		$63,300				$176,000		$63,300				$112,700		178.04%		Less claims this year

		6.		Unpaid adjusting expenses								2,000		3,000				$2,000		$3,000				($1,000)		-33.33%		LAE 3 year calc

		7.		Ceded reinsurance balances payable								0		402				$0		$402				($402)		-100.00%		owed small amount on 2019 contract

		8.		Unpaid salaries and commissions								30,599		31,117				$30,599		$31,117				($518)		-1.66%

		9.		Borrowed money								200		0				$200		$0				$200

		10.		Interest due on borrowed money								0		0

		11.		Amounts withheld for the account of others								5,686		4,390				$5,686		$4,390				$1,296		29.52%

		12.		Taxes payable:		Real estate						8,300		8,162				$8,300		$8,162				$138		1.69%

						Federal income						0		0

						Premium						(213)		(1,616)				($213)		($1,616)				$1,403		-86.82%		Less premiums, less premium tax

						Other						0		0				$0		$0				$0

		13.		Other unpaid expenses								1,386		892				$1,386		$892				$494		55.38%		Increase in advertising and miscellaneous expenses in '18

		14.		Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted								10,337		9,504				$10,337		$9,504				$833		8.76%		balance to IMT statement

		15.		Premiums received in advance								78,109		56,770				$78,109		$56,770				$21,339		37.59%

		*16.		Unearned premium reserve								766,762		772,589				$766,762		$772,589				($5,827)		-0.75%		decrease in premium

		17.		Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable

		18.		Miscellaneous Liabilities

		19.		Total liabilities								$   1,079,166		$   948,510

		20.		Surplus								$   3,031,103		$   2,817,923

		21.		Total liabilities and surplus								$   4,110,269		$   3,766,433

						(line 21 must agree with line 22, column 4, page 4)

		* Method of calculation:  Actual; Daily Pro-Rata

												4,110,269		3,766,433

								*		In Balance?		0		0
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AFS Surplus

						GERMAN FARMERS MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

						RECONCILIATION OF POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS

						FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

														2019		2019

										‚				Non-Ledger Assets		Non-Admitted Assets

										‚

				POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Beginning				$   2,817,923		‚		Bonds				0

										‚		Stocks		181,955		0

										‚		Real Estate				50,143

				Additions						‚		Unpaid Premiums

						Net Income		141,674		‚		Due before November 1		2096		2,096

						Non-Ledger Assets - End of Year		417,254		‚		Due after November 1		2,198		0

						Non-Ledger Liabilities at Beginning of Year				‚		Reinsurance Rec on Paid Losses		0

						Charged to Current Year Operations		131,547		‚		Accrued Interest		18,357

						Assets Not Admitted - Beginning of Year		82,804		‚		Equipment & Furniture				10,723

						Unearned Premium - Beginning of Year		772,589				Automobiles				14,662

						Accrued Interest - Beginning of Year		18,357		‚		Fed Income Tax Recov		5,180		5,180

								$   1,564,225		‚		Electronic Data Proc Equip				0

										‚		Other Assets		783		0

										‚		Subrogation Receivable		0		0

				Deductions						‚		Totals		210,569		82,804

						Non-Ledger Assets - Beginning of Year		210,569		‚

						Non-Ledger Liabilities at End of Year Not				‚		SURPLUS CHANGE		7.5651%

						Charged to Current Year Operations		266,334		‚

						Assets Not Admitted - End of Year		88,589		‚				213,180.00

						Unearned Premium - End of Year		766,762

						Accrued Interest - End of Year		18,791

										‚

								$   1,351,045		‚

										‚

				POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Ending				$   3,031,103

														0.00

						Correct???

								<
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Sch A Part 1

				* Insert Date & Initial Letters of Months in which interest is payable.						SCHEDULE A - Part 1

				Showing all BONDS owned December 31, of 2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)		(11)		(12)		(13)		(14)		(15)

								INTEREST				DATE OF														INTEREST				Increase		Decrease

								Rate		*		Maturity				Option		Statement		Book		Par		Actual		Gross Amt.		Accrued		In Book Value				Year

				CUSIP #		DESCRIPTION		of		Day/Mo.		Year		Mo.		Year		Value		Value		Value		Cost		Received		Dec. 31		During Year				Acquired

				CORPORATE BONDS:

				037833-AZ-3		Apple Inc 2.5% 2/9/25		2.50%		9/FA		2025		2				48,634		48,634		50,000		47,801		1,250		493		306		- 0		2018

				BROKERED CD'S:

				40434A-R9-2		HSBC Bk USA NA McLean VA CD		2.25%		13/AO		2026		4		2021		50,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		1,128		59		- 0		- 0		2016

				MUNICIPAL BONDS:

				035357-XL-1		Ankeny IA Cmnty Sch Dist Ref Ser A		3.00%		1/JD		2029		6		2023		50,000		50,000		50,000		49,999		1,500		125		- 0		- 0		2015

				04780M-QE-2		Atlanta GA Arpt Rev		5.00%		1/JJ		2028		1		2022		81,497		81,497		80,000		91,422		4,000		2,000		- 0		1,452		2013

				180848-JJ-3		Clark Cnty NV Ref Bond Bank		4.00%		1/JD		2030		6		2022		51,331		51,331		50,000		55,492		2,000		167		- 0		917		2016

				187720-YL-5		Clinton IA GO CAP 2%		2.00%		1/JD		2034		6		2028		50,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		- 0		389		- 0		- 0		2020

				245685-ML-3		Delano MN Indpt Sch Dist 879		3.00%		1/FA		2032		2		2026		47,058		47,058		50,000		46,242		1,500		625		212		- 0		2016

				247627-JP-8		Delta-Eaton Sch Bldg 2.125%		2.13%		15/JJ		2035		7		2030		49,988		49,988		50,000		49,987		- 0		590		1		- 0		2020

				25009X-EX-9		Des Moines IA Go Bds 2013A		4.00%		1/JD		2026		6		2021		50,062		50,062		50,000		51,035		2,000		167		- 0		149		2013

				278445-HP-9		Eau Claire WI Area Sch Dist		3.00%		1/AO		2031		4		2026		50,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		1,500		375		- 0		- 0		2017

				287497-W6-4		Elkhart IN Cmnty Schs 2.125%		2.13%		15/JJ		2036		7		2030		49,713		49,713		50,000		49,705		- 0		549		8		- 0		2020

				344461-JC-3		Fond Du Lac WI Ser B Ref 3		3.13%		1/MS		2028		3		2025		40,193		40,193		40,000		40,428		1,250		417		- 0		43		2015

				374100-KX-2		Germantown WI Sch Dist Bldg & Impt		3.38%		1/AO		2033		4		2027		50,241		50,241		50,000		50,365		1,688		422		- 0		35		2017

				394479-AL-3		Greene Cnty IA CSD 3.25% 6/1/35		3.25%		1/JD		2035		6		2026		58,501		58,501		60,000		58,350		1,950		162		79		- 0		2019

				414834-UE-9		Harrisburg SD ISD 4% 8/1/36		4.00%		1/FA		2036		8		2029		58,861		58,861		50,000		59,715		1,000		833		- 0		854		2020

				447711-JN-3		Huron SD Sch Dist No 02-2		2.50%		15/JD		2027		12		2023		102,958		102,958		100,000		109,497		5,000		222		- 0		972		2013

				462328-AP-0		IA City IA Cmnty Sch Dist		3.35%		1/JD		2029		6		2023		50,000		50,000		50,000		49,998		1,675		140		- 0		- 0		2015

				46246P-MD-0		IA Fin Auth		4.00%		1/JJ		2026		7		2023		50,000		50,000		50,000		49,998		2,000		1,000		- 0		- 0		2013

				478712-QV-7		Johnson Cnty KS Uni Sch Dist		3.50%		1/MS		2033		9		2023		39,838		39,838		40,000		39,800		1,400		467		10		- 0		2016

				48507T-HJ-5		Kansas City MO San Swr Sys 4% 1/1/37		4.00%		1/JJ		2037		1		2028		56,130		56,130		50,000		57,156		2,000		1,000		- 0		804		2019

				494619-FH-7		King & Pierce Cnty WA SD 4% 12/1/37		4.00%		1/JD		2037		12		2029		58,805		58,805		50,000		59,616		1,989		167		- 0		811		2020

				499692-CU-3		Knoxville IA Cmnty Sch 3%		3.00%		1/JD		2034		6		2028		54,438		54,438		50,000		54,698		571		125		- 0		259		2020

				603850-GE-2		Minnehaha Cnty SD Cops Ref Ser A		4.00%		1/JD		2027		12		2024		55,567		55,567		50,000		55,567		2,000		167		- 0		- 0		2015

				652827-GR-1		Newton IA Cmnty Sch Dist 3.125% 6/1/31		3.13%		1/JD		2031		6		2026		49,971		49,971		50,000		49,964		1,562		130		2		- 0		2018

				687908-ES-8		Oshkosh WI Sch Bldg 3% 3/1/28		3.00%		MS		2028		3		2022		50,313		50,313		50,000		50,816		1,500		500		- 0		262		2019

				713176-5K-7		Peoria IL Ref Ser B		3.00%		JJ		2027		1		2024		50,071		50,071		50,000		50,187		1,500		750		- 0		22		2015

				772358-CP-0		Rock Island Cnty IL Pub Bldg Co		3.13%		JD		2029		12		2026		38,859		38,859		40,000		38,446		1,250		104		107		- 0		2016

				79560T-BK-7		Salt Lake City UT Sales & Exci		4.00%		AO		2025		10		2023		51,138		51,138		50,000		53,667		2,000		500		- 0		391		2013

				804350-GZ-3		Sauk Prairie WI Sch Dist		3.00%		MS		2028		3		2024		40,000		40,000		40,000		39,999		1,200		400		- 0		- 0		2015

				MUNICIPAL BONDS (Continued):

				819190-SQ-3		Shakopee MN Indpt Sch Dist		3.00%		FA		2024		2		2023		39,934		39,934		40,000		39,799		1,200		500		20		- 0		2013

				829438-HK-9		Sioux Center IA CSD 3% 5/1/30		3.00%		MN		2030		5		2026		52,032		52,032		50,000		52,465		1,742		250		- 0		319		2019

				829596-QY-4		Sioux Falls SD Ltd Tax Cap Outlay		4.00%		JJ		2027		7		2022		50,989		50,989		50,000		54,074		2,000		1,000		- 0		638		2015

				829596-QZ-1		Sioux Falls SD		4.13%		JJ		2028		7		2022		59,825		59,825		60,000		59,696		2,475		1,237		20		- 0		2013

				857536-L4-6		St Univ IA Rev Util 3% 11/1/29		3.00%		MN		2029		11		2026		50,000		50,000		50,000		49,998		1,500		250		- 0		- 0		2018

				860758-RN-3		Stillwater MN Indptd Sch Dist Bldg		3.00%		FA		2029		2		2024		39,805		39,805		40,000		39,700		1,200		500		21		- 0		2015

				866854-RD-6		Sun Prairie WI Area Sch Dist 4%		4.00%		MS		2033		3		2025		51,943		51,943		50,000		53,481		2,000		666		- 0		432		2017

				952718-K4-5		West Fargo ND BAM TCRS 3% 5/1/33		3.00%		MN		2033		5		2026		62,640		62,640		60,000		63,113		1,540		300		- 0		463		2019

				97712D-PP-5		WI St Hlth & Edl Med Clg 3% 12/1/32		3.00%		JD		2032		12		2026		50,000		50,000		50,000		49,999		1,500		125		- 0		- 0		2019

				97966L-AJ-0		Woodland Park CO Gen Fd 4%		4.00%		JD		2024		12				78,599		78,599		75,000		83,087		3,000		250		- 0		861		2015

				982696-QW-9		Wyandotte Cnty KS Uni Sch Dist		4.00%		MS		2034		9		2026		50,000		50,000		50,000		49,997		2,000		666		- 0		- 0		2016

				Totals														2,119,934		2,119,934		2,075,000		2,155,359		66,570		18,789		786		9,684

																				Enter on						Enter on		Enter On		Enter On		Enter On
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																				Page 4								Page 4
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Sch A Part 2

								SCHEDULE A - Part 2

				Showing all PREFERRED stocks owned December 31, of 2020

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)		(11)

														Rate Used						Increase		Decrease

								No. of		Par		Book		to Obtain		Market		Dividends		In book value				Year

				CUSIP #		DESCRIPTION		Shares		Value		Value		Market Value		Value		Received		during year				Acquired

						NONE

				Totals								0				0		0		0		0

												Enter on				Enter on		Enter on

												Line 2				Line 2		Line 11
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												Page 4				Page 4



&L&"Arial,Regular"See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report.&C&"Arial,Regular"Page 7 -  1



Sch A Part 2a

								SCHEDULE A - Part 2a

				Showing all COMMON stocks owned December 31, of 2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)

														Rate Used						Increase		Decrease

								No. of		Par		Book		to Obtain		Market		Dividends		In book value				Year

				CUSIP #		DESCRIPTION		Shares		Value		Value		Market Value		Value		Received		during year				Acquired

				COMMON STOCK:

				111111-10-0		Cooperative Gas & Oil		1				50		50.00		50		31						2013

				62989*-10-5		NAMICO		30				1,500		314.72		9,442		- 0						1987

				656568-50-8		Nortel Networks Corp		14				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						2008

				MUTUAL FUNDS:

				00143W-87-5		Invesco Oppenheimer Developing Mks Fd Cl Y		2,211.49				77,682		53.46		118,226		260						Various

				023375-82-7		AMCAP Fd Inc Shs Cl F-2		4,009.48				108,028		39.43		158,094		6,151						Various

				29875E-10-0		Europacific Growth Fd American		1,737.31				81,744		69.15		120,135		403						Various

				464287-59-8		iShares Russell 1000 Value		905.00				94,181		136.73		123,740		2,539						Various

				47103X-49-2		Janus Invt Fd		14,731.53				110,432		6.62		97,523		7,019						Various

				4812C0-53-0		JP Morgan Large Cap Growth Fund		3,491.93				127,646		60.14		210,005		10,501						Various

				74253Q-74-7		Principal Midcap Blend		2,437.27				57,963		36.15		88,107		944						Various

				779572-10-6		Rowe T Price Small Cap Stock Fd		2,046.57				86,401		63.91		130,796		2,919						Various

				89354D-77-5		Transamerica Mid Cap Value Opportunities		6,620.45				75,188		12.17		80,571		724						Various

				939330-82-5		American Wash Cl F-2 Shs		2,950.56				114,325		50.1		147,823		4,704						Various

				OTHER SECURITIES:

				825252-40-6		STIT Treasury Portfolio Ins 7D Invesco		211,172.67				211,173		1.00		211,173		6						Various

				Totals								1,146,313				1,495,685		36,201		0		0

												Enter on				Enter on		Enter on
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Sch A Part 3

								SCHEDULE A - Part 3

				Showing all BONDS and STOCKS Acquired During  2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

										Name		Number of						Paid for		Paid for

								Date		of		Shares of		Actual		Par Value		Accrued		Accrued

				CUSIP # / DESCRIPTION		Type		Acquired		Vendor		Stock		Cost		of Bonds		Interest		Dividends

				MUNICIPAL BONDS:																				Bond

				Delta-Eaton Sch Bldg 2.125%		Bond		6/9/20		RBC Capital Markets Corp				49,987		50,000		- 0						Preferred Stock

				Elkhart IN Cmnty Schs 2.125%		Bond		6/9/20		RBC Capital Markets Corp				49,706		50,000		- 0

				Clinton IA GO CAP 2%		Bond		7/15/20		RBC Capital Markets Corp				50,000		50,000		- 0

				Knoxville IA Cmnty Sch 3%		Bond		6/9/20		RBC Capital Markets Corp				54,698		50,000		- 0

				Harrisburg SD ISD 4% 8/1/36		Bond		2/5/20		RBC Capital Markets Corp				59,715		50,000		33						Common Stock

				King & Pierce Cnty WA SD 4% 12/1/37		Bond		2/5/20		RBC Capital Markets Corp				59,616		50,000		356

				MUTUAL FUNDS:

				Invesco Oppenheimer Developing Mks Fd Cl Y		Common Stock		12/11/20		Reinvestment		5.01		260

				AMCAP Fd Inc Shs Cl F-2		Common Stock		6/18/20		Reinvestment		66.13		2,235

				AMCAP Fd Inc Shs Cl F-2		Common Stock		12/17/20		Reinvestment		14.41		558

				AMCAP Fd Inc Shs Cl F-2		Common Stock		12/17/20		Reinvestment		86.66		3,357

				Europacific Growth Fd American		Common Stock		12/18/20		Reinvestment		5.91		403

				Janus Invt Fd		Common Stock		3/31/20		Reinvestment		253.23		1,360

				Janus Invt Fd		Common Stock		6/30/20		Reinvestment		429.51		2,508

				Janus Invt Fd		Common Stock		9/30/20		Reinvestment		266.00		1,572

				Janus Invt Fd		Common Stock		12/17/20		Reinvestment		238.80		1,579

				JP Morgan Large Cap Growth Fund		Common Stock		12/14/20		Reinvestment		17.15		1,003

				JP Morgan Large Cap Growth Fund		Common Stock		12/14/20		Reinvestment		160.53		9,383

				JP Morgan Large Cap Growth Fund		Common Stock		12/21/20		Reinvestment		1.91		116

				Principal Midcap Blend		Common Stock		12/11/20		Reinvestment		26.86		944

				Rowe T Price Small Cap Stock Fd		Common Stock		12/15/20		Reinvestment		7.10		440

				Rowe T Price Small Cap Stock Fd		Common Stock		12/15/20		Reinvestment		40.02		2,479

				Transamerica Mid Cap Value Opportunities		Common Stock		12/22/20		Reinvestment		61.01		724

				American Wash Cl F-2 Shs		Common Stock		3/19/20		Reinvestment		19.31		659

				American Wash Cl F-2 Shs		Common Stock		6/18/20		Reinvestment		14.70		646

				American Wash Cl F-2 Shs		Common Stock		9/17/20		Reinvestment		14.27		663

				American Wash Cl F-2 Shs		Common Stock		12/21/20		Reinvestment		55.28		2,736

				Subtotal Bonds										323,722		300,000		389		0

				Subtotal Preferred Stock										0		0		0		0

				Subtotal Common Stock										33,625		0		0		0

				Totals										357,347		300,000		389		0

																		Deduct from		Deduct from

																		Line 9		Line 11

																		Page 2		Page 2
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Sch A Part 4

				SCHEDULE A - Part 4

				Showing ALL BONDS and STOCKS SOLD, REDEEMED or otherwise DISPOSED of during 2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)		(11)		(12)		(13)		(14)

																				Book										Int.		Div.

										Name		No.				Par				Value		Inc.		Dec.		Profit		Loss		Rec.		Rec.

								Date		of		of		Amount		Value		Actual		Date		In book value				on		on		on		on

				CUSIP # / DESCRIPTION		Type		Sold *		Purchaser **		Shares		Received		Bonds		Cost		of Sale		during year				Sale		Sale		Bonds		Stocks

																																				Bond

				MUNICIPAL BONDS:

				235036-C9-9     Dallas Fort Worth TX Intl		Bond		11/3/20		Matured				45,000		45,000		47,597		45,000		- 0		363		- 0		- 0		2,250						Preferred Stock

				235036-F7-0     Dallas Fort Worth TX Intl		Bond		11/3/20		Matured				35,000		35,000		39,126		35,000		- 0		789		- 0		- 0		1,750

				283736-BK-1     El Paso TX Arpt Rev El Paso Intl		Bond		8/31/20		Matured				40,000		40,000		39,998		40,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,600

				65825P-DA-5     North Carolina ST Cap Impt Ltd		Bond		5/1/20		Called				50,000		50,000		49,174		49,655		22		- 0		346		- 0		1,000						Common Stock

				BROKERED CD:

				78012K-FL-6     Royal BK CDA Global Medium Term 2.5%		Bond		9/30/20		Matured				50,000		50,000		50,000		50,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,250						Mutual Fund

				OTHER SECURITIES:

				825252-40-6     STIT Treasury Portfolio Ins 7D Invesco		Common Stock		Various		Comerica		34,395.26		34,395				34,395		34,395		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		969

				Subtotal Bonds										220,000		220,000		225,895		219,655		22		1,152		346		0		7,850		0

				Subtotal Preferred Stock										0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

				Subtotal Common Stock										34,395		0		34,395		34,395		0		0		0		0		0		969

				Totals Stocks and Bonds										254,395		220,000		260,290		254,050		22		1,152		346		0		7,850		969

				* Notate date of permanent write-off																		Enter on		Enter on		Enter On		Enter On		Enter On		Enter On

				** Notate "Permanent Write-Off" in purchaser column as appropriate																		Line 10		Line 10		Line 15		Line 38		Line 9		Line 11

																						Page 2		Page 2		Page 2		Page 3		Page 2		Page 2
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Sch A Part 5

				SCHEDULE A - Part 5  VERIFICATION BETWEEN YEARS

				1.		Book value of bonds and stocks, per totals on line 1 and 2 of Col. 1, Page 4 of previous year . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						$   3,172,977

				2.		Cost of bonds and stocks, acquired, Col. 5, Part 3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   357,347

				3.		Increase by adjustment in book value

						a.		Col. 13, Part 1 - Bonds owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		786

						b.		Col. 8, Part 2 - Stocks owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0

						c.		Col. 9, Part 4 - Bonds & stocks disposed of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		22

				4.		Profit on disposal of bonds and stocks, Col. 11, Part 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				346

				5.				Total (sum of lines 2 thru 4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   358,501

				6.				Subtotal (Line 1 plus line 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   3,531,478

				7.		Consideration for bonds and stock disposed of, Col. 5, Part 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   254,395

				8.		Decrease by adjustment in book value

						a.		Col. 14, Part 1 - Bonds owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		9,684

						b.		Col. 9, Part 2 - Stocks owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0

						c.		Col. 10, Part 4 - Bonds & stocks disposed of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		1,152

				9.		Loss on disposal of bonds and stocks, Col. 12, Part 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				0

				10.				Subtotal (sum of line 7 thru 9) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   265,231

				11.				Difference between book value and statement value . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				12.		Book value of bonds and stocks to agree with totals of lines 1 and 2 of Col. 1, Page 4 of current year (line 6 less line 10) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						$   3,266,247

										Check

										Total Bonds / Stock , Page 4		3,266,247

										Difference		- 0
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Sch C-1

		

				SCHEDULE C-1 - CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCES DECEMBER 31,2020

				(1)				(2)				(3)		(4)				(5)

																		Book Balance

				Name and Location of				Bank Balance				Deposits in		Deduct Outstanding				December 31

				Financial Institution				Per Statement				Transit		Checks				(2 + 3 - 4 = 5)

				Northwest Bank

				Sioux Center, Iowa						375,570		0		42,931						332,639

				TOTALS						$375,570		$0		$42,931						$332,639								332,639

																		Enter at Line 3.1

																		Col. 1, Page 4

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)				(7)		(8)

																HIDE ME!!!		Interest						Date of last

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on				Received		Interest				interest payment

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit				During Year		Accrued				12/31/20

				Accrued Dividends																2

				Northwest Bank - closed account										0				2		0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

				SUBTOTALS										$0		$0.00		$2		$2
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Bridget A. Eich:
this column is a formula - do not delete formulas

Bridget A. Eich:
only complete this column at year end to help calculate accrued interest. Should be number of days from date of last interest payment to 12/31

Do not print this column

Bridget A. Eich:
this cell should always be the last day of the year



Sch C-2

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

																Interest

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on		Received		Interest

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit		During Year		Accrued

				TOTALS										$0		$2		$2

														Enter at Line 3.2		Enter at Line 12		Enter at Line 12,

														Col. 1 Page 4		Page 2		Col. 2 Page 4

														0
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Sch. D, E & F

		

		SCHEDULE D - MORTGAGES OWNED DECEMBER 31, 2020

						(3)		INTEREST						(7)		(8)		(9)

		(1)		(2)		Amount		(4)		(5)		(6)		Value of				Amount of

		Date		Location and Type		Unpaid		Rate		Accrued		Received		Lands		Value of		Fire Ins. on

		of Loan		of Property		Dec. 31		of		Dec. 31		During Year		Mortgaged		Buildings		the Buildings

				None

				TOTALS

						Enter at				Enter at		Enter at

						Line 4, Col. 1,				Line 12, Col.		Line 13

						Page 4				2, Page 4		Page 2

		SCHEDULE E - PART 1 - COLLATERAL LOANS

		(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

								Rate Used to		Market Value				Interest		Accrued

		Description of Security Accepted as						Obtain		at Date		Unpaid Loan		Received		Interest		Rate

		Collateral when Loan was made				Par Value		Market Value		of Loan		At Dec. 31		During Year		Dec. 31		Interest

		None

				TOTALS

												Enter at		Enter at		Enter at

												Line 5, Col.		Line 14,		Line 12, Col.

												1, Page 4		Page 2		2, Page 4

		SCHEDULE E - PART 2

		Show  all  property  owned  by  the  Association  in  which  it  had  a  financial interest on December 31 of current year, which is not entered on any other schedule:

		(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)				(6)		(7)

																		Income

		Description and From whom				Date		Cost		Par		Market				Book		Received

		Acquired				Acquired		Price		Value		Value				Value		During Year

		None

				TOTALS

		Enter Book Value on Page 4 in appropriate column

		SCHEDULE F - REAL ESTATE OWNED DECEMBER 31, 2020

		(1)				Beginning of Year								(4)		(5)		(6)

						(2)				(3)

						Actual Cost				Accumulated						Deduct		Book Value

						Including Capital				Depreciation				Additions		Depreciation		Dec. 31

		*Description				Improvements				Reserve				Current Year		Current Year		(2-3+4-5=6)

		Land						10,500						0		0		10,500

		Building						467,642				345,649		0		15,550		106,443				Had to hardkey this line - there was nonadmit

																						things needing to be taken out

				TOTALS				$478,142				$345,649		$0		$15,550		$116,943

																Enter at		Enter at

																Line 37		Line 6, Col.

																Page 3		1, Page 4

				*List cost of land on a separate line.  Land value may not be depreciated.

																		116,943
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Kaylee Sajdak:
Hard Keyed

Brenda Fritsch:
added $21k to tie to prior AFS. Deducted through Depreciation.

Abby De Zeeuw:
Beg Accumulated Less Accumulated on Non-admit assets less CY depreciation on non-admit assets

Abby De Zeeuw:
actual cost less non-admit assets #85, 86, 88



Sch G,H & I

				SCHEDULE G - INSURANCE EXHIBIT DECEMBER 31, 2020

				(Amounts of Insurance in Force)

										(1)				(2)				(3)

										Fire and Extended								Homeowners

										Coverage				Windstorm				Assumed

				Direct Business:

				Gross risks in force at end of year						$		543,638,942		$		543,638,942		$		0

				Add:

				Reinsurance assumed								0				0

				Subtotal						$		543,638,942		$		543,638,942		$		0

				Deduct:

				Specific Reinsurance								3,376,700				3,376,700

				NET RISK IN FORCE - December 31 - Totals						$		540,262,242		$		540,262,242		$		0

				SCHEDULE H - REINSURANCE PREMIUMS CEDED IN 2020

						Amount of Reinsurance Premiums																						AFS Amounts

								Fire and Extended

				Name of Reinsurer		Type of Reinsurance		Coverage				Windstorm		Crop Hail		Homeowners				Total

						Pro Rata																						875		fire

																												875		wind

				Farmers Mutual Hail		Facultative		875				875								1,750								$1,750		total

				Subtotals				875				875								1,750

				Farmers Mutual Hail		1st Excess		102,160				102,160								204,320

				Farmers Mutual Hail		2nd Excess		93,400				93,400								186,800

						Aggregate

				Farmers Mutual Hail		Excess		182,133				131,889								314,022

						Other

				Subtotals				377,693				327,449								705,142								705,142		aggregate

				Grand Total				378,568				328,324								706,892

				SCHEDULE I - REINSURANCE LOSSES RECOVERED IN 2020

						Amount of Reinsurance Premiums

								Fire and Extended

				Name of Reinsurer		Type of Reinsurnace		Coverage				Windstorm		Crop Hail		Homeowners				Total

						Pro Rata																						0

																												0

						Facultative																						0

																												$0

				Subtotals

				Farmers Mutual Hail		1st Excess		88,604				0								88,604

						2nd Excess		0				0								0

						Aggregate

						Excess		0				0								0

						Other

				Subtotals				88,604				0								88,604								88,604

				Grand Total				88,604				0								88,604
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Kaylee Sajdak:
Hard-Keyed

Kaylee Sajdak:
Hard-Keyed



Historical

		HISTORICAL INFORMATION

						2020		2019		2018		2017		2016						Manual Input Cells C70 and C71

		Gross Premium

				Fire		1,271,466		1,281,853		1,379,818		1,497,695		1,486,732

				Windstorm		1,003,272		1,013,926		1,077,494		1,106,372		1,086,482

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		2,274,738		2,295,779		2,457,312		2,604,067		2,573,214

		Net Premiums Written

				Fire		1,270,591		1,281,228		1,379,193		1,494,770		1,482,832

				Windstorm		1,002,397		1,013,301		1,076,869		1,103,447		1,082,582

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		2,272,988		2,294,529		2,456,062		2,598,217		2,565,414

				Total Net of Agg		1,567,846		1,624,200		1,697,569		1,722,651		1,830,537

		Gross Losses Paid

				Fire		763,780		960,704		593,225		536,687		676,468

				Windstorm		106,369		73,872		618,181		850,975		1,363,724

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		870,149		1,034,576		1,211,406		1,387,662		2,040,192

		Net Losses Paid

				Fire		763,780		960,704		593,225		536,687		676,468

				Windstorm		106,369		73,872		618,181		850,975		1,363,724

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		870,149		1,034,576		1,211,406		1,387,662		2,040,192

				Total Net of Agg		781,545		745,456		1,080,105		1,067,337		1,370,709

		Loss Percentage (Direct)

				Fire Losses/Fire Prem		60.1%		74.9%		43.0%		35.8%		45.5%

				Windstorm Losses/Windstorm Prem		10.6%		7.3%		57.4%		76.9%		125.5%

				Crop Hail Losses/Crop Hail Prem		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Total Losses/Total Prem		38.3%		45.1%		49.3%		53.3%		79.3%

		Loss Percentage (Net)

				Fire Losses/Fire Prem		60.1%		75.0%		43.0%		35.9%		45.6%

				Windstorm Losses/Windstorm Prem		10.6%		7.3%		57.4%		77.1%		126.0%

				Crop Hail Losses/Crop Hail Prem		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

				Total Losses/Total Prem		38.3%		45.1%		49.3%		53.4%		79.5%

				Total Net Agg Losses/Total Net Agg Prem		49.8%		45.9%		63.6%		62.0%		74.9%

		Balance Sheet Items

				Total Admitted Assets		4,110,269		3,766,433		3,260,638		3,729,259		3,528,614

				Liabilities		1,079,166		948,510		1,016,458		1,612,944		1,251,695

				Surplus		3,031,103		2,817,923		2,244,180		2,116,315		2,276,919

				Bonds		2,119,934		2,025,893		1,881,200		1,924,624		2,025,619

				Stocks		1,495,685		1,329,038		1,057,954		1,514,631		1,209,659

				Real Estate		116,943		115,600		130,291		144,982		212,290

				Unpaid Premium (line 8.1)		0		0		0		0		0

				Unpaid Premium (line 8.2)		2,965		2,198		10,258		18,121		15,402

				Agents' Balances		0		0		0		0		0

				Unearned Premium		766,762		772,589		820,446		872,805		859,863

		Balance Sheet Percentages

				Bonds/Admitted Assets		51.6%		53.8%		57.7%		51.6%		57.4%

				Stocks/Admitted Assets		36.4%		35.3%		32.4%		40.6%		34.3%

				Real Estate/Admitted Assets		2.8%		3.1%		4.0%		3.9%		6.0%

				Unpaid Prem (line 8.2)/Admitted Assets		0.1%		0.1%		0.3%		0.5%		0.4%

				Agents' Balances/Admitted Assets		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%

		Income/Disbursement Items

				Total Income		1,686,187		1,810,761		1,911,360		2,026,305		1,992,497

				Total Disbursements		1,543,251		1,568,258		2,089,278		1,964,304		2,267,488

				Operating Expense		746,156		805,901		857,025		864,432		858,859

				Commissions		340,383		343,377		367,639		389,742		384,760

				Investment Income		105,721		152,055		202,375		158,346		149,793

				Salaries (lines 14-17)		144,930		190,505		215,200		180,064		171,356

		Other

				Gross Risk in Force		543,638,942		543,606,992		558,592,238		655,274,453		672,997,258

				Number of Policies		1,223		1,280		1,348		1,472		1,542

				Operating Expense/Net Premium		32.8%		35.1%		34.9%		33.3%		33.5%
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Exposure CalculationCM

		County Mutual Exposure Calculation

		Iowa Company Number								135		Company Name		German Farmers Mutual Insurance Association

		Address				P.O. Box 325, Sioux Center, Iowa  51250

		Filing is due 3/1/2021.  Mail to: Iowa Insurance Division, 1963 Bell Ave, Suite 100, Des Moines, IA 50315

		1A)		Estimated Direct Written Premiums																1A)		$   2,290,000

		1B)		Estimated Assumed Written Premiums (not to exceed prior year assumed premium)																1B)

		1C)		Total Estimated Gross Written Premium (add lines 1A and 1B)																1C)		$   2,290,000

		2)		Less Estimated Reinsurance Cost

				2a)		Prior year total reinsurance cost (2020 annual statement page 2, line 6, column 3, plus page 2, line 7.)										2a)		$   706,892

				2b)		Prior year direct written premium (2020 annual statement page 2, line 6, column 1)										2b)		2,274,738

				2c)		Prior year reinsurance premiums assumed (2020 annual statement page 2, line 6, column 2)										2c)		0

				2d)		Divide prior year total reinsurance cost by (prior year direct written premium plus assumed premium) (divide line 2a by (2b + 2c))										2d)		$   0

				Estimated Reinsurance Cost (multiply line 1C by line 2d)																2)		$   711,635

		3)		Estimated Net Written Premium (subtract line 2 from line 1C)																3)		$   1,578,365

		4)		Less: Estimated Attachment point for 2021 as provided by the reinsurer																4)		1,228,998

		5)		Less:  Estimated Operating Expense

				5a)		Prior year total operating expenses (2020 annual statement page 3, line 35)										5a)		$   746,156

				5b)		Divide prior year total operating expenses by prior year direct written premium (divide line 5a by 2b)										5b)		0.33

				Estimated Operating Expense (multiply line 1A by line 5b)																5)		$   751,162

		6)		Plus: Prior year investment income, excluding capital gains/losses (2020 annual statement page 2, line 17 minus line 15)																6)		$   105,375

		7)		Estimated Net Profit/(Loss) (from line 3 subtract lines 4 and 5, add line 6)																7)		$   (296,420)

		8)		Estimated Net Profit/(Loss)  (Line 7)																8)		$   (296,420)

		9)		Surplus December 31, 2020																9)		3,031,103

		10)		Percentage Not To Exceed +/-15% (line 8 divided by line 9)																10)		-9.78%

		Any material modifications subsequent to filing must be timely reported to the Iowa Insurance Division.

		I,				Jason Moeller								, President/Treasurer						(title) of the above

		named Association hereby attest the above information is fair estimation based on trends experienced by

		the Association, and that I have underlying data to support the estimations made.

		(signature of responsible Association officer)

		President/Treasurer

		(Title)

		(Date)





General Interrogatories 1

				GENERAL INTERROGATORIES

		1.		What kind of property does your association insure?		Dwellings, farm buildings, personal

				property, churches, and schools

		2.		In what counties does your association write insurance?		Sioux and contiguous counties

		3.		Describe the association's reinsurance program below including attachment points and limitations:

				Fire and Allied Lines

				See attached reinsurance cover sheet

				Windstorm and Hail (Excluding Hail on Growing Crops)

				See attached reinsurance cover sheet

				Aggregate Excess Loss

				See attached reinsurance cover sheet

				Quota Share (summarize arrangements)

				None

		4.		Attach the association's reinsurance cover sheet reflecting the reinsurance contract for the year just ended. In

				addition, attach the cover sheet for the subsequent year.  (Please note:  The commissioner wishes to be informed

				when any material change to reinsurance is anticipated.)

				See attached reinsurance cover sheets.

		5.		If the association has merged or liquidated during the reporting year, would a provisional reinsurance charge have been

				triggered?  Yes _____  No __X___   If Yes, report quantification of that charge:    __________________
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General Interogatories 2

		6.		Has the association established a procedure for annually signing a statement relative to material interest or affiliation

				on the part of its officers, directors, or responsible employees which is in or is likely to conflict with the official duties

				of such person?						Yes

		7.		Does the association provide a formal retirement or a deferred compensation plan?  If the answer is yes, please list

				the officers and employees covered:						Yes

						Jason B. Moeller						Ila Harskamp

						Barbara Hoekstra						Bruce Koerselman

		8.		Are premiums or assessments collected prior to the effective date of the policy?										Yes

				If the answer is yes, are the amounts paid in advance included in line 15, page 5?										Yes

		9.		Name and location of association affiliated agency								Moeller Insurance Agency is located

				in the same building as the Association.

				Nature of affiliation				The President/Treasurer of the Association owns the insurance agency.

				Have operating expenses been fairly allocated between the association and the agency?										Yes

		10.		Does the association have any risks in force in excess of normal retention not subject to the aggregate excess and

				not totally covered by facultative reinsurance?								Yes  __________     No               X

				If yes, attach a detailed listing showing the in force amount and the exposure to the association after reinsurance

				covers.

		11.		In accordance with the Commissioner's Bulletin 97-6, assets are to be held directly by the association or with an

				acceptable banking institution.

				Is your association in compiliance with this directive as of December 31,2020?               Yes ___X____  No________

				If response is "no," a narrative of explanation must be attached.

		12.		Name of individual or firm compiling the annual financial statement:								Cain Ellsworth & Co., LLP, Certified Public

				Accountants, Sheldon, IA (See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report)
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Ratio Analysis

		

		RATIO ANALYSIS

																						(4)								(3)				(4)												(4)												(4)

								As of 12/31/2020												As of 12/31/2019												As of 12/31/2018												As of 12/31/2017												As of 12/31/2016

		Line		Data

		1.0		Direct Premiums Written				2,274,738

		2.0		Net Premiums Written				1,567,846

		3.0		Reinsurance Ceded				706,892

		4.0		Direct Losses Paid				870,149

		5.0		Net Losses Paid				781,545

		6.0		Loss Adjustment Expenses				49,385

		7.0		Other Underwriting Expenses				149,897

		8.0		Total Expenses				746,156

		9.0		Net Investment Income				105,721

		10.0		Policyholder's Surplus, 12/31/2020				3,031,103

		11.0		Cash and Investments, 1/1/2020				3,745,095

		12.0		Cash and Investments, 12/31/2020				4,065,201

				Ratios

		13.0		Premium Written to Surplus (L1/L9)				75.0%

		14.0		'Net Premium Written to Surplus				51.7%

		15.0		Change in Writings				Direct				Net

				2020				-0.9%				-3.5%

				2019				-6.6%				-4.3%

				2018				-5.6%				-1.5%

				2017				1.2%				-5.9%

		16.0		Commissions to Net Premiums				21.7%

		16.0		Loss and LAE Ratio (To Written) [(L4+L5)/L2 ]				53.0%

		17.0		Underwriting Expense (To Written) (L6/L1)				6.6%				0.00%				0.00%

		18.0		Combined Ratio (L14+L15)				59.6%				0.00%				0.00%

		19.0		Reinsurance Ratio (L3/L1)				31.1%								0.00%

		20.0		Total Expense Ratio (L7/L1)				47.6%								0.00%

		21.0		Liquidity Ratio				26.5%

		22.0		Aggregate Reinsurance to Surplus				41.4%				1,253,511

		23.0		Reinsurance Cost to Surplus				23.3%

		24.0		Reinsurance Recoverable to Surplus				0.1%

		25.0		Minimum Surplus to Surplus				17.9%

		26.0		Average Investment Return [L8/((L10+L11)/2)]				2.7%								0.00%

								2020.00				Surplus				Investments

		27.0		Bonds as % of:				2,119,934				69.9%				52.1%

				Preferred Stock as % of:				- 0				0.0%				0.0%

				Common Stock as % of:				1,495,685				49.3%				36.8%

				Bank Balances as % of:				332,639				11.0%				8.2%

				Mortgage Loans as % of:				- 0				0.0%				0.0%

				Collateral Loans as % of:				- 0				0.0%				0.0%

				Real Estate as % of:				116,943				3.9%				2.9%

				Cash as % of:				- 0				0.0%				0.0%

				Surplus				3,031,103

				Total Investments				4,065,201

								Composition of Direct Losses

		28.0		Fire				763,780				0.88

				Windstorm				106,369				0.12

				Crop Hail				- 0				- 0

				Total Losses				870,149				1.00



Insert Attachment Point from the General Interrogatories, B44.





